

**BID TABULATION**  
**NORTHWOOD 2019 STREET RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II**  
**CITY OF NORTHWOOD**  
**BID DATE: AUGUST 30, 2019**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Piper Drive/Lear Drive Pavement Reconstruction (Coy Road to Curtice Road)</b>							
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	620	FT.	\$5.00	\$3,100.00	\$4.50	\$2,790.00
202	Sidewalk Removal	2700	SQ. FT.	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00
253	Pavement Repairs	530	SQ. YD.	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$26.00	\$13,780.00
254	2" Pavement Planing	5260	SQ. YD.	\$2.25	\$11,835.00	\$2.15	\$11,309.00
407	Tack Coat	526	GAL.	\$3.00	\$1,578.00	\$2.00	\$1,052.00
448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	292	CU. YD.	\$160.00	\$46,720.00	\$188.00	\$54,896.00
608	4" and 6" Sidewalk	2600	SQ. FT.	\$5.25	\$13,650.00	\$11.00	\$28,600.00
608	Curb Ramps	100	SQ. FT.	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$14.50	\$1,450.00
608	Detectable Warning	16	SQ. FT.	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$30.00	\$480.00
609	Curb and Gutter, Wood County Type F	620	FT.	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	\$32.75	\$20,305.00
611	Catch Basin Reconstructed To Grade	9	EACH	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,050.00	\$9,450.00
611	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	5	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$998.00	\$4,990.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
623	Monument Assembly Adjusted To Grade	6	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$444.00	\$2,664.00
659	Top Soil	50	CU. YD.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	2225	SQ. YD.	\$1.25	\$2,781.25	\$1.80	\$4,005.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.2	TON	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$100.00
644	Stop Line	40	FT.	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$132,794.25</b>		<b>\$236,921.00</b>
<b>Carvelle Drive Street Resurfacing (Piper Drive to Curtice Road)</b>							
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	620	FT.	\$5.00	\$3,100.00	\$4.50	\$2,790.00
202	Sidewalk Removed	720	SQ. FT.	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.00	\$720.00
253	Pavement Repairs	185	SQ. YD.	\$30.00	\$5,550.00	\$26.00	\$4,810.00
254	2" Pavement Planing	1850	SQ. YD.	\$2.50	\$4,625.00	\$2.15	\$3,977.50
407	Tack Coat	185	GAL.	\$3.00	\$555.00	\$2.00	\$370.00
448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	101	CU. YD.	\$160.00	\$16,160.00	\$188.00	\$18,988.00
608	4" and 6" Sidewalk	720	SQ. FT.	\$8.00	\$5,760.00	\$11.00	\$7,920.00
609	Curb and Gutter, Wood County Type F	620	FT.	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	\$32.75	\$20,305.00
611	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	5	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$998.00	\$4,990.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
611	Catch Basin Reconstructed to Grade	6	EACH	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
644	Stop Line	20	FT.	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
659	Top Soil	25	CU. YD.	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$27.00	\$675.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	850	SQ. YD.	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$1.80	\$1,530.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.08	TON	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$500.00	\$40.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right - of - Way	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,025.00	\$18,025.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$68,820.00</b>		<b>\$93,740.50</b>
<b>Zepplin Court Resurfacing (Piper Drive to Cul - De - Sac)</b>							
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	300	FT.	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00
202	Sidewalk Removed	520	SQ. FT.	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$520.00
253	Pavement Repairs	81	SQ. YD.	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$26.00	\$2,106.00
254	2" Pavement Planing	807	SQ. YD.	\$2.50	\$2,017.50	\$2.15	\$1,735.05
407	Tack Coat	81	GAL.	\$3.00	\$243.00	\$2.00	\$162.00
448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	45	CU. YD.	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$188.00	\$8,460.00
608	4" and 6" Sidewalk	520	SQ. FT.	\$5.25	\$2,730.00	\$11.00	\$5,720.00
609	Curb and Gutter, Wood County Type F	300	FT.	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$32.75	\$9,825.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
659	Top Soil	25	CU. YD.	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$27.00	\$675.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	400	SQ. YD.	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.80	\$720.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.08	TON	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$500.00	\$40.00
611	Catch Basin Reconstructed to Grade	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
611	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$998.00	\$998.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
644	Stop Line	20	FT.	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-Way	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$38,525.50</b>		<b>\$42,261.05</b>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$240,139.75</b>		<b>\$372,922.55</b>